

**MACT No. 307/2021**  
**Raj vs. Kuldeep**

**27.03.2021**

**Fresh DAR received on assignment from FC. It be checked and registered.**

Present: IO ASI Virender Singh from PS: J.P. Kalan  
None for injured.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
None for R-3 insurance company.

In the instant case, the perusal of the DAR reveals that the accident has taken place on 03.07.2019 and FIR was registered on 03.07.2019 vide FIR no 102/2019, u/s-279/338 IPC at PS: J.P. Kalan.

As per directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the DAR is to be filed within 30 days and the present DAR has not been filed within the said prescribed period.

IO is directed to file explanation for delay in filing the DAR on or before the NDOH.

Issue notice to R-1 and R-2 through IO for the NDOH.

Issue Court notice to petitioner through IO for the NDOH.

Issue notice to the Nodal officer of R-3 / insurance company through IO for the NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **17.05.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi /27.03.2021