

MACT307/21  
RAJ Vs. KULDEEP

**22.08.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Shyambir Singh-Ld. counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.

None for respondents.

SI Virender Singh in person.

As per the report of Ahlmad, no reply has been filed on behalf of R1.

Ld. counsel for petitioner asked for the copy of DAR.

IO submits that he will supply the copy of DAR to the petitioner.

Opportunity to file reply on behalf of R1 stands closed.

In view of submissions made, be put up on 28.11.2022.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/22.08.2022**