

MACT307/21  
RAJ Vs. KULDEEP

**28.11.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Subhash-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R3.

Issue notice to R2 through IO and IO is directed to come in person on NDOH.

Be put up on 06.05.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
New Delhi/28.11.2022