

1  
MACT307/21  
RAJ Vs. KULDEEP

**06.05.2023**

**Present:** None for petitioner.  
SI Virender in person.  
None for R-1 and R-3.

As per report on process to R-2, same is received back with report of service by one Sh. Sandeep-the son.

Reply be filed on behalf of R-2 within 30 days from today with direction to supply the advance copy to other party.

Be put up on **04.10.2023**.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/06.05.2023**