

3
MACT 307/21
RAJ Vs. KULDEEP

04.10.2023

Present: Sh. Shyamvir Singh -Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Abhishek Dabas-Ld. Counsel submits that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of R2.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Heard. File perused.

Reply be filed on behalf of R2 within a week from today with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on 06.03.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.10.2023