

06.03.2024

Present: **None** for injured Raj s/o Munshi.
None for R1/Kuldeep Singh (driver) and R2/Dalbir Singh (owner).
None for R3/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Reply on behalf of R2 (owner) filed on 10.10.2023 is taken on record.

File perused.

Detailed Accident Report (DAR) has been filed along with copy of police report for offences under section 279/338 IPC in FIR No. 102/19 PS Jaffar Pur Kalan.

Following issues are settled on the basis of DAR and reply on behalf of R2:

1. *Whether injured Raj s/o Munshi is entitled to receive compensation on account of injuries suffered due to rash and negligent driving of Tata Truck No. HR-46D-7584 by R1/Kuldeep Singh (driver) on 03.07.2019 which vehicle was registered in the name of R2/Dalbir (owner) and was insured with R3/ United India Insurance Co. Ltd. ?*
...OPP

2. *If issue No.1 is decided in affirmative, then what will constitute just compensation payable to injured and by whom? ...Onus on Parties*

3. *Relief.*

No other issue arises.

Put up on **03.06.2024** for PE.

Injured Raj, R1/Kuldeep Singh AND R2/Dalbir Singh be produced on next date.

Contd...2/-

-2-

Copy of order be attached with notice to be served through IO /SHO PS Jaffar Pur Kalan.

R3 be also served notice for ensuring presence of counsel on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.03.2024