

03.06.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Neeraj, proxy for Advocate Sh. Shyamvir
Singh for injured.
None for R1/Kuldeep (driver).
Advocate Sh.Parth, proxy for Advocate Sh. M.S Nandal for
R2/(owner).
Advocate Sh. Subodh Kumar Jha for R3/United India
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Issues have been settled on last date and matter is listed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company requests for copy of DAR.

Issue notice directing IO/SHO PS Jaffar Pur Kalan to supply copy of DAR to R3/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Advance copy of affidavit of injured be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 07.11.2024 for PE.

Injured Raj S/o Sh. Munshi, in the meantime, is directed to open Savings Bank Account in a nationalized bank near the place of his residence and the concerned bank is directed not to issue any cheque book and/or debit card to the injured and make an endorsement on the passbook of the claimant regarding cancellation or non-issuance of cheque-book and/or debit card to claimant/injured.

Copy of order be produced before the Bank whereupon bank is directed to make aforesaid endorsement on the passbook.

-2-

Injured is also directed to produce the abovesaid passbook with necessary endorsement along with Aadhar Card and PAN Card on next date of hearing.

Dasti copy of order be given to claimant/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.06.2024