

03.04.2025

At 11:19 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Shyamveer and Sh. Subhash Yadav
along with injured.

None for R1.

Advocate Sh. M.S. Nandal for R2 has joined
through VC.

Advocate Sh. Tribindh Kumar and Ms. Charu Jha
for R3/United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Written statement/reply of R3 (insurance company)
received through E-Filing Portal and affidavit of injured Raj
Singh filed along with annexures are taken on record. Copies
exchanged.

Examination-in-chief of PW-1 Raj Singh has been
recorded.

Put upon 03.07.2025 for cross-examination of PW1.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.04.2025