

03.07.2025

At 10:28 am

Present: None for injured.  
None for R1/driver.  
Advocate Sh. M.S. Nandal for R2 has joined through  
VC.  
Advocate Sh. Subodh Kumar Jha for R3/United  
India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Be awaited for injured and counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi

At 12:15 pm

Present: None for injured.  
None for R1/driver.  
None for R2/owner.  
Advocate Sh. Subodh Kumar Jha for R3/United  
India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Examination-in-chief of injured (PW-1) has been  
recorded on 03.04.2025 and matter is listed for his cross-  
examination.

Neither injured nor counsel is present despite  
repeated calls since morning.

Issue notice to injured/counsel returnable on  
25.09.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/03.07.2025