

25.09.2025

At 10:18 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Shyambir along with injured.
None for R1 (driver)
Advocate Sh. Aniket Singh, proxy for Advocate Ms.
Nandan for R2 (owner) has joined through VC.
Advocate Sh. Subodh Kumar Jha for R3/United
India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Matter is passed over for cross-examination of
witness.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:04 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Shyambir along with injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Sh. Subodh Kumar Jha for R3/United
India Insurance Co. Ltd.

Cross-examination of PW-1 Raj Singh by Ld.
counsel for insurance company has been recorded.

Cross-examination of witness by R1 and R2 is nil.

Put up on 08.01.2025 for remaining PE.

Steps be taken for summoning witness/record, if any,
on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.09.2025